2WTEC

BY-LAW NUMBER 551

12: By - law 337

BEING a By-law to fix the Polling Places, appoint Teputy Returning Officers and Poll Clerks for the holding of the Municipal and Public School Trustees' Elections for the year 1910.

WHEREAS it is necessary to pass a By-law fixing polling Places and app cinting Deputy Returning Officers and Poll Clerks for the purpose of taking the vote of the Electors to select a Mayor and Nine Councillors to transact the Municipal a ffairs of the Town, and also for the election of Public School Trustees for the year 1919.

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Town of North Bay enactsa s follows;-

1. That Polling Place No. 1 for the purpose of the said election shall be in T. H. Winter's Residence 349 Main st W., and T. H. Winters is hereby appointed D. R. O. and Frine Coleman is hereby appointed PollClerk at said polling place.

2. That Polling Place No. 2.for the purpose of the sed election shall be in the Court House and C. W. Deegan is hereby *Mone Coleman* appointed D.R.O. and Dan Kokeevin is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.

3. That Polling Place No. 3. for the purpose of the said election shall be in James Palangio's Store 38 Front street, and High fight In Prate is hereby appointed D.R.O. and E. Hartyn is hereby appointed Poll Clerk, at said Polling place.

4. That Polling PLace No. 4. for the purpose of the said election shall be in the Gas House and A. C. Amos is hereby appointed MM Flannely D.R.O. and Fred Elston is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place.

5. That Tolling Place No. 5. for the purpose of the said Election shall be in the Town Hall, and N. Phelps is hereby appointed D.R.C. and H. C. Clarke is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.

6. That Polling Place No. 6. for the purpose of the said Election shall be in Harry Atcheson's House 66 McIntyre street E., and A. O. Laing is hereby appointed D.R.O. and Alex. Smith is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place. 7. That Polling Place No. \mathcal{P} for the purpose of the said Election shall be in the Orange Hall, and G. H. Newton is hereby appointed D.R.O. and Clifton Sheppard is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.

By - Law 5-5-1

3. That Polling Place No. 8 for the purpose of the said Election shall be in Victor F. Russell's residence 29 Regina VStreet, and Fred Biggs, is hereby appointed D.RO.O. and Alcott Tilley is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.

9. That Polling Place No. 9 for the purpose of the said Election shall be in John Richardson's residence 319 Main st VE., and John Richardson is hereby appointed D.E.C. and Whitney Brown is hereby appointed Poll Clerl at said Polling Place.

10. That Polling Place Nc. 10 for the purpose of the said Election shall be in Ambrose Grieves' residence 478 Fisher street and J. &. Lehman is hereby appointed D.RO. and Bert Lehman is herebyappointed Poll Clerk at said Polling Place.

11. That Polling Place No. 11 for the purpose of the said Election shall be in the J.P. Quinlan Manufacturing Co's office V = h. Synche Percy street, and P = A. Convey is hereby appointed D.R.O. and Percy Biggs is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place.

12. That Polling Place No. 12 for the purpose of the said *ford fucentic House /29* Election shall be in Angelo Chirico's Store 97 Front street, *v* and C. S. McGaughey is hereby appointed D.R.O. and Gabriel Montemurro is hereby appointed Poll Clerl at the said Polling Place.

13. That Polling Place No. 13 for the purpose of the said Election shall be in E.C. Bebee's Store Cassells street, and D.J. McKeown is hereby appointed D.B.O. and E. C. Bebee is hereby appointed Poll Clerk at the said Polling Place.

Passed in Open Council this 16th. day of December, 1918.

Man

Marin